

U.S. Agent Authorized Letter

Date:

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: QHQ-LB1YM

To Whom It May Concern:

Laerdal Medical AS certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Laerdal Medical Corporation is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Laerdal Medical AS accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Laerdal Medical Corporation accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely,

Applicant:

Company: Laerdal Medical AS

FRN: 0007349657

Address: Tanke Svilandsgate 30, Stavanger,

Norway, 4002

Contact Name: Mari Kaada

Title: Title: Corporate Director Q&R

Tel.: +4751511700

Email: mari.kaada@laerdal.com

(Signature) 24.10.2023

— DocuSigned by:

Mari Kaada

— 50D90013D6AA495...

U.S. Agent:

Company: Laerdal Medical Corporation

FRN: 0033964867

Address: 167 Myers Corners Rd, Wapppingers

Falls, New York, United States, 12590 Contact Name: Donald Garrison

Title: QA/RA Manager

Tel.: (845) 297-7770

Email: don.garrison@laerdal.com

(Signature) 24.10.2023

-DocuSigned by:

900 Don -88045ABCD1324D4...